TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		106/07/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edelbrock Corporation	
Street Address:	2700 California Street	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1220765	
Registration Number:	3284152	ENDURASHINE
Registration Number:	3305123	PRO PORT
Registration Number:	3361269	EDELBROCK
Registration Number:	3367520	PASSION FOR PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3367552	RPM XT
Registration Number:	3367553	RPM XTREME
Registration Number:	3470060	VICTOR
Registration Number:	3470081	E-FORCE
Registration Number:	3478569	ENDURA
Registration Number:	3537443	PRO - TUNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0841 900164245

TRADEMARK

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 310-315-8227 Email: john.flynn@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: Ronald D. Law Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East, 8th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 455660 John Flynn NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /JF/ 06/09/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=455660#page1.tif source=455660#page2.tif source=455660#page3.tif source=455660#page4.tif source=455660#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Bank of America, N.A.	Name:Edelbrock Corporation		
	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2700 California Street		
Corporation- State: Other National Association	City: Torrance		
	State:California		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip:90503		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Chizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)June 7, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	▼ Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>		
	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other Release and Reassignment of Trademark and Trademark Applications	(====		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ronald D. Law	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 1800 Century Park East, 8th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed		
City Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:		
State California Zip 90067			
Phone Number: (310) 315-8277	Denseit Assaunt Number		
Fax Number: (310) 315-8210	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: _{riaw@mcguirewoods.com}	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	June 7, 2010		
Signature	Date		
Ronald D. Law	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
Name of Person Signing	. ,		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Exhibit A Trademarks

Number	Mark	Registration Number	Issue Date
1.	Design only	1220765	12/21/1982
2.	ENDURASHINE	3284152	08/28/2007
3.	PRO PORT	3305123	10/09/2007
4.	EDELBROCK	3361269	01/01/2008
5.	PASSION FOR	3367520	01/15/2008
	PERFORMANCE		
6.	RPM XT	3367552	01/15/2008
7.	RPM XTREME	3367553	01/15/2008
8.	VICTOR	3470060	07/22/2008
9.	E-FORCE	3470081	07/22/2008
10.	ENDURA	3478569	08/05/2008
11.	PRO-TUNER	3537443	11/25/2008

Exhibit A-

\11518831 - Trademark Release - BofA (TM IP Supplement - 2009)

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark IP Supplement, dated as of March 25, 2009, executed by Edelbrock Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with offices at 2700 California Street, Torrance, CA 90503, in favor of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association ("Bank"), with offices at 55 S. Lake Avenue, Suite 900, Pasadena, CA 91101, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2009, at Reel 003963, Frame 0233, pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

\11518831 - Trademark Release - BofA (TM IP Supplement - 2009)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this _____ day of June, 2010.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., national banking association

Name: Nima Rassouli

Title: Assistant Vice President

Exhibit A Trademarks

Number	Mark	Registration Number	issue Date
1.	Design only	1220765	12/21/1982
2.	ENDURASHINE	3284152	08/28/2007
3.	PRO PORT	3305123	10/09/2007
4.	EDELBROCK	3361269	01/01/2008
5.	PASSION FOR	3367520	01/15/2008
	PERFORMANCE		
6.	RPM XT	3367552	01/15/2008
7.	RPM XTREME	3367553	01/15/2008
8.	VICTOR	3470060	07/22/2008
9.	E-FORCE	3470081	07/22/2008
10.	ENDURA	3478569	08/05/2008
11.	PRO-TUNER	3537443	11/25/2008

Exhibit A

\11518831 - Trademark Release - BofA (TM IP Supplement - 2009)

RECORDED: 06/09/2010